overcharges and other irregularities.

For the Basic Project Management Services outlined herein and subject to the Guarantee of Value set forth below, The
Town of Los Gatos agrees that The Staubach Company shall be compensated for its efforts hereunder in the amount of
Seventy-two Thousand dollars ($72,000.00) at the rate of Four Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($4,500.00) per month to
be accelerated to full payment if the project is completed in less than sixteen months.

Additional Services beyond those identified in the Scope of Services that are requested by The Town of Los Gatos shall be
billed at the following rates or as agreed to prior to the commencement of such additional services.